Stakeholder Interaction

Venue and Date: ITC Paperboards - Coimbatore, Kovai 9.30 AM | 23 August 2019 | Keemarampalayam



ITC Limited, Kovai (the 'site') is carrying out a certification of its factory at Coimbatore under the AWS (Alliance for Water Stewardship) Standard and has engaged DNV GL to carry out this certification. The factory is located at Coimbatore, and the catchment area is part of the Bhawani river basin. The assessment shall be carried out by DNV GL Business Assurance India Private Limited ('DNV GL') at the factory location from **22-24 August 2019**, and we invite ITC's stakeholders to participate in the consultation which is part of the certification process.

Objective:

This certification shall help ITC Limited, Kovai in demonstrating its water stewardship ie. responsible water use at its site at Coimbatore through collective engagement with its stakeholders. DNV GL's interviews are aimed at assessing the site's engagement with its various stakeholders with regard to its water stewardship, including communication of action plans, and identification and responses to its key challenges.

Stakeholders wishing to be part of this engagement exercise may be present at **Keemarampalayam Panchayat** from **23rd August from 9.30 AM to 1.00 PM**, and/or may direct their written queries to the email ID of the lead auditor mentioned below.

Interaction Venue:

Keemarampalayam Panchayat Pincode: 641113

Site:

Thekkampatti Village, Vivekanandapuram Post, Karamadai Block, Mettupalayam Taluk, Coimbatore District, Tamil Nadu.

AWS Registration Number:

AWS-010-INT-CAB-00-06-008-0009

Lead Auditor Details:

Name: Kiran Radhakrishnan Contact no.: +91 9480054726 Email: <u>kiran.radhakrishnan@dnvgl.com</u>

DNV·GL

About AWS

The Alliance for Water Stewardship is a partnership of global leaders in sustainable water management who are dedicated to promoting responsible use of freshwater that is socially, economically and environmentally beneficial. AWS drives collective responses to shared water challenges through its stakeholder-endorsed AWS International Water Stewardship Standard.

About DNV GL

DNV GL is one of the world's leading certification bodies. We help businesses assure the performance of their organizations, products, people, facilities and supply chains through certification, verification, assessment, and training services. Partnering with our customers, we build sustainable business performance and create stakeholder trust across all types of industries.